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SGIS Cat A and Cat B Skiing Championships 2023

Hosted by Aiglon College

Giant Slalom

Final Ranking

COMPETITION JURY

Competition chief MANSFIELD David (Aiglon)
Coach x

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Les Vernes Les Vernes
1960m 1960m
1780m 1780m
180m 180m

MANSFIELD David MANSFIELD David
- A - HARRIS Emily - A - HARRIS Emily
- B - Arla - B - Arla
- C - CHARDIER Caspar - C - CHARDIER Caspar
- D - WILKINS Oliver - D - WILKINS Oliver

GATES 31 27
DIRECTIONS 28 26
STARTING TIME 10:30 13:15

WEATHER : Sunny SNOW : Compact TEMPERATURE : -4

LIST n°123

www.chrono-services.chwww.chrono-services.chVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

02.02.2023  /  Villars / Bretaye  /  Aiglon College 02.02.2023 at 14:53  /  Page 1/4

Rank Bib Name Birthday School Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  Category: B Girls  

1 6 NOLA Matilde 2007 Aiglon 48.02 47.34 1:35.36

2 17 KELHAM Sophia 2007 Aiglon 50.78 50.50 1:41.28 5.92

3 12 FABERT Anouchka 2006 Institut Le Rosey 52.11 52.87 1:44.98 9.62

4 19 BAGSHAW Ava 2008 Aiglon 53.68 52.45 1:46.13 10.77

5 15 LOCHER Emma 2007 International School of Basel 53.67 53.21 1:46.88 11.52

6 3 JONES Lilly Patricia 2006 Institut Le Rosey 53.29 54.02 1:47.31 11.95

7 7 LOIRET BERNAL Anastasia 2007 Beau Soleil 54.91 52.99 1:47.90 12.54

8 29 BALLHAUSEN Sonia 2008 Haut-Lac 54.70 54.40 1:49.10 13.74

9 14 SESSA Sabrina 2006 Institut Le Rosey 54.95 54.86 1:49.81 14.45

10 23 WEISS Noya 2008 Haut-Lac 55.70 55.43 1:51.13 15.77

11 4 SAND Tessa 2007 International School of Basel 54.98 56.69 1:51.67 16.31

12 18 LOEWEN Nika 2008 Leysin American School 56.09 56.27 1:52.36 17.00

13 11 CIERCO MARTINEZ Jimena 2007 Aiglon 54.33 59.12 1:53.45 18.09

14 20 SUSS Liv 2008 International School of Basel 58.10 56.64 1:54.74 19.38

14 13 CHAYTOR India 2007 Haut-Lac 56.89 57.85 1:54.74 19.38

16 8 STUPPI Charlotte 2006 Beau Soleil 1:05.66 49.97 1:55.63 20.27

17 24 COUBROUGH Brooke 2008 Haut-Lac 59.60 56.55 1:56.15 20.79

18 10 SEAGRAVE Francesca 2007 International School of Basel 58.58 57.69 1:56.27 20.91

19 5 VLADYKINA Varvara 2007 Beau Soleil 58.29 59.52 1:57.81 22.45

20 22 LLACA Chiara 2008 Institut Le Rosey 58.55 59.47 1:58.02 22.66

21 2 BALMES-LOURENCO Vanessa 2007 Haut-Lac 1:00.67 1:02.16 2:02.83 27.47

22 25 SILHACKOVA Daniela 2008 International School of Basel 1:03.67 1:01.05 2:04.72 29.36

23 16 VEGA Amanda 2007 Leysin American School 1:05.65 1:03.69 2:09.34 33.98
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24 26 GORRAEZ CORREA Ana 2008 Leysin American School 1:06.48 1:04.70 2:11.18 35.82

25 31 ICAZA Paula 2009 Leysin American School 1:06.53 1:05.65 2:12.18 36.82

26 27 URIBE PEINADO Paola 2008 Leysin American School 1:09.60 1:07.04 2:16.64 41.28

27 32 VILDOSOLOA Ximena 2009 Leysin American School 1:11.44 1:06.71 2:18.15 42.79

  Category: A Girls  

1 54 LOCHER Anna 2005 International School of Basel 50.91 49.92 1:40.83

2 43 SOROKINA Polina 2004 Leysin American School 52.63 52.48 1:45.11 4.28

3 49 THOMPSON Charlotte 2005 Neuchatel Junior College 54.19 52.35 1:46.54 5.71

4 41 TESTUZ Lana 2005 Aiglon 55.11 52.95 1:48.06 7.23

5 53 MALONEY Kaitlyn 2005 Neuchatel Junior College 54.18 54.66 1:48.84 8.01

6 52 SAUVAGE Margaux 2005 Institut Le Rosey 57.63 54.08 1:51.71 10.88

7 45 NICOLOSI Anna 2005 Aiglon 57.63 56.47 1:54.10 13.27

8 62 ISHIBASHI Ayano 2006 Leysin American School 57.61 56.53 1:54.14 13.31

9 55 HASLETT Ella 2005 International School of Basel 57.60 57.16 1:54.76 13.93

10 59 COLLIER Lexie 2006 Institut Le Rosey 57.38 57.74 1:55.12 14.29

11 48 DORINGER Hanna Mei 2005 International School of Basel 58.28 56.89 1:55.17 14.34

12 56 CHECA LAVIADA Cami 2006 Aiglon 58.68 56.83 1:55.51 14.68

13 47 CARRERAS SALVADÓ Maria 2005 Aiglon 57.98 57.65 1:55.63 14.80

14 60 ZAPATA Luciana 2006 Institut Le Rosey 58.13 58.34 1:56.47 15.64

15 63 HENDRIX Hannah 2006 Leysin American School 1:04.71 59.60 2:04.31 23.48

  Category: B Boys  

1 73 HAFSETT Axel 2006 Haut-Lac 46.27 44.73 1:31.00

2 72 LEE Theo 2007 Aiglon 47.68 46.69 1:34.37 3.37

3 75 KAWADA Shoki 2006 Aiglon 48.17 46.86 1:35.03 4.03

4 78 GUDIN Arsène 2006 Institut Le Rosey 49.31 48.39 1:37.70 6.70

5 88 GONZALEZ Nicolas 2008 Haut-Lac 51.70 50.15 1:41.85 10.85

6 89 LEICHT Maxwell 2009 Haut-Lac 51.86 50.03 1:41.89 10.89

7 81 LAWSON Finlay 2008 Beau Soleil 52.56 49.97 1:42.53 11.53

8 82 LIVANOS Christopher 2007 Institut Le Rosey 52.00 51.05 1:43.05 12.05

9 87 HERMANN Simon 2008 International School of Basel 53.19 52.36 1:45.55 14.55

10 77 BONNIER Casper 2007 Aiglon 53.81 52.35 1:46.16 15.16

11 86 FERRARI Emilio 2008 Haut-Lac 54.42 52.33 1:46.75 15.75

12 80 DELAS Louis Louei 2006 Institut Le Rosey 54.15 52.67 1:46.82 15.82

13 71 HERRERA DAVILA Santiago 2007 Aiglon 54.05 53.17 1:47.22 16.22

14 85 TSOTSORKOV Lachezar 2008 Institut Le Rosey 57.00 55.44 1:52.44 21.44

15 83 SMITH-DAVIES Jake 2006 Haut-Lac 57.77 56.29 1:54.06 23.06

  Category: A Boys  

1 111 KOSZALI Zac 2005 Aiglon 45.33 43.71 1:29.04

2 108 OGDEN Alexander 2005 Aiglon 45.73 44.10 1:29.83 0.79

3 97 HART Lucas 2003 Le Regent 47.19 45.87 1:33.06 4.02

4 106 ETCHEBARNE Indalecio 2004 Institut Le Rosey 47.68 46.02 1:33.70 4.66

5 121 GIULIANI Manu 2006 Aiglon 47.96 48.64 1:36.60 7.56
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6 118 BONNIER Douglas 2005 Aiglon 49.86 47.65 1:37.51 8.47

7 105 TRUDEAU  Nathan 2003 Neuchatel Junior College 49.75 47.83 1:37.58 8.54

8 102 SIMON Ben 2004 La Garrene 50.06 49.01 1:39.07 10.03

9 117 FORGET Yann Pascal 2005 Institut Le Rosey 53.51 51.20 1:44.71 15.67

10 104 MALINOV Martin 2004 Institut Le Rosey 53.27 52.14 1:45.41 16.37

11 113 KARIC Kamran 2005 Aiglon 58.61 50.31 1:48.92 19.88

12 109 YUASA Nobo 2004 Leysin American School 56.72 53.78 1:50.50 21.46

13 101 DEL SORBO Luca 2004 Neuchatel Junior College 57.28 54.04 1:51.32 22.28

14 112 LAURIE Daniel 2005 Le Regent 58.34 53.85 1:52.19 23.15

15 107 SUDA Kengo 2004 Kumon Leysin Academy 57.11 55.60 1:52.71 23.67

16 120 BALABAN Henry 2006 Institut Le Rosey 58.52 54.94 1:53.46 24.42

17 103 SHUSABURO Shu 2004 Leysin American School 1:00.30 57.60 1:57.90 28.86

18 100 MATSUDA Ryuichi 2004 Kumon Leysin Academy 1:07.48 1:00.80 2:08.28 39.24

19 116 VANDERWOOD Jonathan 2005 Neuchatel Junior College 1:13.42 1:06.00 2:19.42 50.38

  Not classified  

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

44 HINRICHS Leni 2005 Aiglon

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (10)

28 DENNING Alicia 2008 Aiglon 48.38

30 NAVRATIL Ines 2009 Haut-Lac 53.77

50 FLETCHER Jacqueline 2005 Neuchatel Junior College 1:03.31

51 O'BRIEN Ciara 2005 Neuchatel Junior College

61 LICHINE Sashka 2006 Institut Le Rosey 56.44

79 GU Alex 2007 Institut Le Rosey 55.06

96 NAKAMURA Shuto 2005 La Garrene 57.89

98 HIGASHIOKA Shuta 2005 Kumon Leysin Academy 54.84

115 SERVAL Aimé 2005 Le Regent 51.41

124 KASKIV Theodor 2006 Le Regent 50.19

Disqualified - Run 1 (2)

1 KRYSIAK Maria 2007 Beau Soleil 56.22

57 GISSING Pia 2006 Institut Le Rosey 51.38

Did Not Start - Run 2 (7)

9 GAZAL Chloe 2006 Aiglon 54.94

21

44 HINRICHS Leni 2005 Aiglon

84

110

123

125

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (4)

51 O'BRIEN Ciara 2005 Neuchatel Junior College

76 CHURIN Pavel 2006 Institut Le Rosey 54.64

114 ZHU Richard 2005 Aiglon 52.45
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122 MYROPOLSKYY Lev 2006 International School of Basel 57.76

Disqualified - Run 2 (7)

42 SANTOS ESCORIAL Andrea 2005 Institut Le Rosey 51.84

46 FU Rebecca 2004 Beau Soleil 1:01.53

58 EDELMAN Romy 2006 Aiglon 51.31

74 DICHAND Arthi 2007 Aiglon 54.44

90 VON PETERFFY Oliver 2009 Leysin American School 58.15

119 DUFAUX Rayan 2006 Beau Soleil 46.41

126 ILIEV Christian 2006 Institut Le Rosey 52.92

 (DNS: Did Not Start, DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified, NPS: Not Permitted to Start)
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Bib Name Birthday School Time

  Category: B Girls  

Total time: 5:02.77 1 - AIG

6 NOLA Matilde 2007 Aiglon 1:35.36

17 KELHAM Sophia 2007 Aiglon 1:41.28

19 BAGSHAW Ava 2008 Aiglon 1:46.13

Gap: + 19.33Total time: 5:22.10 2 - ROS

12 FABERT Anouchka 2006 Institut Le Rosey 1:44.98

3 JONES Lilly Patricia 2006 Institut Le Rosey 1:47.31

14 SESSA Sabrina 2006 Institut Le Rosey 1:49.81

Gap: + 30.52Total time: 5:33.29 3 - ISB

15 LOCHER Emma 2007 International School of Basel 1:46.88

4 SAND Tessa 2007 International School of Basel 1:51.67

20 SUSS Liv 2008 International School of Basel 1:54.74

Gap: + 32.20Total time: 5:34.97 4 - HL

29 BALLHAUSEN Sonia 2008 Haut-Lac 1:49.10

23 WEISS Noya 2008 Haut-Lac 1:51.13

13 CHAYTOR India 2007 Haut-Lac 1:54.74

Gap: + 38.57Total time: 5:41.34 5 - BS

7 LOIRET BERNAL Anastasia 2007 Beau Soleil 1:47.90

8 STUPPI Charlotte 2006 Beau Soleil 1:55.63

5 VLADYKINA Varvara 2007 Beau Soleil 1:57.81

Gap: + 1:10.11Total time: 6:12.88 6 - LAS

18 LOEWEN Nika 2008 Leysin American School 1:52.36

16 VEGA Amanda 2007 Leysin American School 2:09.34

26 GORRAEZ CORREA Ana 2008 Leysin American School 2:11.18

  Category: A Girls  

Total time: 5:30.76 1 - ISB

54 LOCHER Anna 2005 International School of Basel 1:40.83

55 HASLETT Ella 2005 International School of Basel 1:54.76

48 DORINGER Hanna Mei 2005 International School of Basel 1:55.17

Gap: + 6.91Total time: 5:37.67 2 - AIG

41 TESTUZ Lana 2005 Aiglon 1:48.06
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45 NICOLOSI Anna 2005 Aiglon 1:54.10

56 CHECA LAVIADA Cami 2006 Aiglon 1:55.51

Gap: + 12.54Total time: 5:43.30 3 - ROS

52 SAUVAGE Margaux 2005 Institut Le Rosey 1:51.71

59 COLLIER Lexie 2006 Institut Le Rosey 1:55.12

60 ZAPATA Luciana 2006 Institut Le Rosey 1:56.47

Gap: + 12.80Total time: 5:43.56 4 - LAS

43 SOROKINA Polina 2004 Leysin American School 1:45.11

62 ISHIBASHI Ayano 2006 Leysin American School 1:54.14

63 HENDRIX Hannah 2006 Leysin American School 2:04.31

  Category: B Boys  

Total time: 4:54.74 1 - HL

73 HAFSETT Axel 2006 Haut-Lac 1:31.00

88 GONZALEZ Nicolas 2008 Haut-Lac 1:41.85

89 LEICHT Maxwell 2009 Haut-Lac 1:41.89

Gap: + 0.82Total time: 4:55.56 2 - AIG

72 LEE Theo 2007 Aiglon 1:34.37

75 KAWADA Shoki 2006 Aiglon 1:35.03

77 BONNIER Casper 2007 Aiglon 1:46.16

Gap: + 12.83Total time: 5:07.57 3 - ROS

78 GUDIN Arsène 2006 Institut Le Rosey 1:37.70

82 LIVANOS Christopher 2007 Institut Le Rosey 1:43.05

80 DELAS Louis Louei 2006 Institut Le Rosey 1:46.82

  Category: A Boys  

Total time: 4:35.47 1 - AIG

111 KOSZALI Zac 2005 Aiglon 1:29.04

108 OGDEN Alexander 2005 Aiglon 1:29.83

121 GIULIANI Manu 2006 Aiglon 1:36.60

Gap: + 28.35Total time: 5:03.82 2 - ROS

106 ETCHEBARNE Indalecio 2004 Institut Le Rosey 1:33.70

117 FORGET Yann Pascal 2005 Institut Le Rosey 1:44.71

104 MALINOV Martin 2004 Institut Le Rosey 1:45.41

Gap: + 1:12.85Total time: 5:48.32 3 - NEU

105 TRUDEAU  Nathan 2003 Neuchatel Junior College 1:37.58

101 DEL SORBO Luca 2004 Neuchatel Junior College 1:51.32

116 VANDERWOOD Jonathan 2005 Neuchatel Junior College 2:19.42


